PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6932084

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED | 07/07/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED | | |
|-------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | ERIN COURT | | |
| Internal Address: | BISHOP'S COURT HILL | | |
| City: | ST. MICHAEL | | |
| State/Country: | BARBADOS | | |
| Postal Code: | 14004 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12360530 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)975-6667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 208-813-3905

Email: jared@colbynipper.com
Correspondent Name: COLBY NIPPER / APTIV
Address Line 1: 291 E. SHORE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAGLE, IDAHO 83616

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DP317055US | |
|---|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES CHASNEY IV, REG#71,434 | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Charles Chasney IV/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/23/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=DP-317055_EP_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=DP-317055_EP_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506885264 REEL: 057576 FRAME: 0769

Confirmatory Assignment

Whereas, **Delphi Technologies IP Limited**, of Erin Court, Bishop's Court Hill, St. Michael 14004, Barbados, hereinafter called Assignor, is the assignee of record of the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Applications listed in the attached **Appendix** (hereinafter the "Assigned Patent Rights") by assignment recorded with the Patent Offices; and

Whereas, Aptiv Technologies Limited, a company incorporated in accordance with the Companies Act CAP 308 of the laws of Barbados (company no. 41949) and licensed to operate as an International Business Company, whose registered office is at Erin Court, Bishop's Court Hill, St. Michael, Barbados, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the Assigned Patent Rights.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the Assigned Patent Rights; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said Assigned Patent Rights when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

This Assignment is made effective as of July 7, 2021.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057576 FRAME: 0770 ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Delphi Technologies IP Limited

Aptiv Technologies Limited

By: Mflfll By: Misy

Name: McChel ALLAIN Name: Fobit E. Pay

Title: Parent Attorney Title: Assistant Secretary

APPENDIX

List of Assigned Patent Rights

| Case Number | Country | Application No. | Filing Date |
|-------------|---------|-----------------|------------------|
| DP-317055 | US | 12/360,530 | January 27, 2009 |
| DP-317055 | EP | 10 151 331.5 | January 21, 2010 |